# CH \$190.00 86774

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM392089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apex Analytix, Inc.			Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Apex Analytix, LLC	
Street Address:	1501 Highwoods Blvd. Ste. 200-A	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	ate/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27410-2052	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86774199	APEXANALYTIX	
Registration Number:	3620761	FIRSTSTRIKE	
Registration Number:	3303447	FIRSTSTRIKE	
Registration Number:	3525625	APEXANALYTIX	
Registration Number:	4132867	CONTINYOUS	
Registration Number:	4306230	FIRSTSTRIKE ECAPTURE	
Registration Number:	4958590	RECOVER. PREVENT. IMPROVE. PREDICT.	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3365744519

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3367213730

Email: Jan.Morton@wcsr.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. McFadden

Address Line 1: PO Box 7037

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. McFadden
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey R. McFadden/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005838 FRAME: 0894

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Apex Analytix Articles of Conversion to LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005838 FRAME: 0895

SOSID: 0327096 Date Filed: 7/24/2014 3:47:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2014 205 00265

# State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

# ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §§ 55-11A-12, 57D-9-32, 59-73.22, or 59-1062 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, as applicable, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Conversion for the purpose of converting to a different business entity.

1.	The name of the converting business entity is APEX Analytix, Inc.				
2.					
3.	The mailing address of the converting entity prior to the conversion is:  1501 Highwoods Blvd., Ste. 200-A, Greensboro, NC 27410-2052				
4.	The name of the resulting business entity is: APEX Analytix, LLC				
5.	The resulting business entity is a <i>(check one)</i> foreign corporation; foreign limited liability company; foreign limited partnership; foreign limited liability partnership; or other partnership as defined in G.S. 59-36 not formed under the laws of North Carolina.				
6.	The organization and internal affairs of the resulting business entity are governed by the laws of the state or country of Delaware				
7.	The resulting business entity is not authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in this State. The mailing address of the resulting business entity is: 1501 Highwoods Blvd., Ste. 200-A, Greensboro, NC 27410-2052				
	. The resulting business entity will file a statement of any subsequent change in its mailing address with the North Carolina Secretary of State.				
8.	A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.				
9.	These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified:				
	This the 24th day of July 2014				
	APEX Analytix, Inc.				
	Name of Converting Entity				
	Makan				
	Signature				
	William O. Oreen, CFO				
	Type or Print Name and Title				

NOTES:

Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State. CORPORATIONS DIVISION

(Revised January, 2014)

**RECORDED: 07/20/2016** 

P. O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form BE-16)

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005838 FRAME: 0896